ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

August 20, 2019

ORDINANCES PASSED

| Ord. No. 2019 -245 | Authorizing a master license agreement with FirstLight Fiber Int. No. 273 (FIN) |
|--------------------|--|
| Ord. No. 2019- 246 | Cancellation of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 274 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019- 247 | Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Collaborative Solutions, LLC Int. No. 275 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019- 248 | Authorizing agreements and funding for the Financial Empowerment Centers Initiative Int. No. 276 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -249 | Authorizing an amendatory agreement with SourceLink Int. No. 277 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -250 | Amending the 2019-20 Budget for the receipt of New York State Extreme Winter Recovery highway funding Int. No. 278 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -251 | Authorizing Councilmember designations for agreements to support various community programs and services Int. No. 303 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -252 | Authorizing an agreement for racial equity training Int. No. 304 (FIN) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -253 | Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 279 (NBD) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -254 | Authorizing a lease agreement for the Court Street Parking Garage Int. No. 280 (NBD) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -255 | Authorizing a license agreement with St. Mark's and St. John's Episcopal Church for the use of City properties as community gardens Int. No. 281 (NBD) |

| Ord. No. 2019 -256 | Amending the Zoning Code by adding Planned Development District No. 21 – The Vistas at Highland Int. No. 282 (NBD) |
|--------------------|---|
| Ord. No. 2019 -257 | Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of 1100-1120 South Goodman Street to Planned Development District No. 21 – The Vistas at Highland Int. No. 283 (NBD) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -258 | Authorizing agreements and appropriating funds for the Preventive Maintenance Northwest Group 12 Project Int. No. 284 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -259 | Appropriating Community Development Block Grant funds for Alpha Street Group infrastructure improvements Int. No. 285 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -260 | Authorizing intermunicipal agreements with the County of Monroe for Traffic Signal Maintenance Services <u>, as</u> <u>amended</u> Int. No. 286 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -261 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$515,000 Bonds of said City to finance certain costs of the 2019 Annual Parking Garage Evaluation and Repair Program Int. No. 287 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -262 | Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Promenade at Erie Harbor Park project Int. No. 288 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -263 | Authorizing a professional services agreement for 121-123 Reynolds Street brownfield cleanup project Int. No. 289 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -264 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$109,500 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of the remediation of environmental contamination of 121-123 Reynolds Street in the City Int. No. 290 (PPW) |

| Ord. No. 2019 -265 | Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$288,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of a remedial investigation and interim remedial measures for environmental contamination located at 68-92 Genesee Street in the City Int. No. 291 (PPW) |
|--------------------|---|
| Ord. No. 2019 -266 | Authorizing a grant agreement for Municipal Food Scraps Reduction, Food Donation, and Food Scraps Recycling Program Int. No. 292 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -267 | Amending the Official Map to dedicate additional right-of- way as Phil Banks Way Int. No. 293 (PPW) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -268 | Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement with Rochester Area Crime Stoppers, Inc. Int. No. 294 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -269 | Authorizing a grant agreement with the New York State Office of Victim Services Int. No. 295 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -270 | Amending the 2019-20 Budget by increasing the appropriations for the Rochester Police Department to carry over unspent grant funds Int. No. 296 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -271 | Amending the 2019-20 Budget to fund electronic crime investigations Int. No. 297 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -272 | Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for the Pathways to Peace program Int. No. 298 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -273 | Authorizing an agreement and funding for the ROCmusic program Int. No. 299 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -274 | Authorizing an agreement for Roc Kids Read literacy programming Int. No. 300 (PSYR) |
| Ord. No. 2019 -275 | Authorizing license agreements for the use of the Danforth Community Center <u>, as amended</u> Int. No. 301 (PSYR) |

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

| Int. No. 223 | Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18) |
|--------------|---|
| Int. No. 19 | Amending the City Charter with respect to the creation of a Police Accountability Board COW (01/15/19) |
| Int. No. 237 | Amending the Municipal Code with respect to electric scooter requirements PPW (06/18/19) |
| Int. No. 302 | Resolution confirming the appointment of the Commissioner of Neighborhood and Business Development COW (08/20/19) |